
2022 Miami University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 2, 2023)

 
 

Overall Record: 40-17-1   Conf: 24-5   Home: 17-3-1   Away: 17-9   Neutral: 6-5
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (328), Opp (329)   DPs Turned: Team (14), Opp (15)   IBB: Team (7), Spaid (4), Kobayashi (2), Cummins (1), Opp (0)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (6), Totals (6), Coyne (4), Cummins (2), Opp (11)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (96-116), Coyne (24-
26), Cummins (24-32), Pratt (18-20), Vierstra (18-23), Turner (12-15)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
7 Spaid, Karli .413 58-58 189 67 78 10 2 28 70 176 .931 27 3 39 1 .489 2 0 13-17 68 118 6 .969
4 Parks, Chloe .348 50-46 132 34 46 10 4 4 19 76 .576 8 4 12 0 .400 1 0 3-5 43 53 2 .980
19 Murphy, Maggie .331 48-42 130 16 43 8 0 9 32 78 .600 8 2 11 1 .376 1 1 0-0 34 13 4 .922
23 Cummins, Allie .324 58-58 188 54 61 13 0 15 43 119 .633 34 1 27 0 .429 1 0 4-4 229 18 3 .988
22 Kobayashi, Kate .317 58-55 167 48 53 11 3 12 35 106 .635 21 1 18 0 .391 3 0 16-17 69 5 3 .961
5 Blaska, Holly .298 57-55 161 31 48 6 2 13 40 97 .602 24 4 23 0 .402 0 0 14-15 329 2 3 .991
16 Wilmot, Lily .277 57-56 155 19 43 6 2 10 30 83 .535 22 3 32 0 .372 3 2 0-0 19 1 2 .909
6 Barlow, Adriana .206 56-55 141 22 29 3 0 6 20 50 .355 11 1 47 0 .266 1 1 1-1 74 86 12 .930
14 Roberts, Macee .500 4-1 6 0 3 0 0 0 1 3 .500 0 0 1 0 .500 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
18 Bishop, Zoe .333 8-3 9 0 3 1 0 0 2 4 .444 2 1 3 0 .500 0 0 0-0 2 0 1 .667
17 Kunkel, Shelby .298 32-20 57 13 17 6 0 2 13 29 .509 9 1 8 0 .397 1 0 4-5 0 0 0 .000
10 Juarez, Karlee .296 34-21 71 8 21 3 0 0 7 24 .338 2 3 9 0 .338 1 1 0-0 37 0 2 .949
20 Branson, Maclai .242 18-11 33 8 8 1 0 2 4 15 .455 1 0 10 0 .265 0 2 0-0 8 12 3 .870
2 Golembiewski, Jenna .240 30-9 25 10 6 2 0 1 3 11 .440 5 0 8 1 .355 1 0 4-4 19 0 3 .864
15 Coyne, Riley .220 37-30 91 17 20 1 0 12 20 57 .626 6 2 18 0 .280 1 1 0-0 189 8 3 .985
12 Kennedy, Julia .083 9-2 12 0 1 1 0 0 1 2 .167 0 0 7 0 .077 1 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
21 Jones, Sidney .000 5-0 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 1 0 .333 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
3 Reid, Noelle .000 13-0 2 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 2 0 .000 0 0 1-1 1 0 0 1.000
11 Mueller, Logan .000 16-0 1 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1-1 0 0 0 .000
24 24 .000 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .305 58-58 1573 361 480 82 13 114 340 930 .591 181 26 277 3 .382 17 8 61-70 1135 371 52 .967
Opponents .241 58-58 1475 216 356 59 8 39 194 548 .372 148 39 378 5 .326 6 18 48-58 1109 311 57 .961

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
13 Vierstra, Courtney 2.65 17-9 33 27 17 6-2 1 164.0 128 93 62 85 168 22 2 18 .211 12 30 0 3 10
9 Pratt, Brianna 2.94 19-6 34 26 13 6-2 1 159.2 152 81 67 37 170 28 4 11 .238 7 5 0 0 4
25 Turner, Taylor 4.38 3-2 16 4 3 0-0 0 46.1 58 34 29 23 38 7 2 10 .312 4 4 0 3 3
8 DePew, Laurelai 5.65 1-0 5 1 0 0-0 0 8.2 18 8 7 3 2 2 0 0 .409 1 0 0 0 1
Totals 3.05 40-17 88 58 33 14 2 378.2 356 216 165 148 378 59 8 39 .241 24 39 0 6 18
Opponents 6.08 17-40 111 58 19 1 2 369.2 480 361 321 181 277 82 13 114 .305 26 26 0 17 8



2022 Miami University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 2, 2023)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
8 DePew, Laurelai 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
3 Reid, Noelle 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
5 Blaska, Holly 334 329 2 3 .991 11 0 0 — 0 0
23 Cummins, Allie 250 229 18 3 .988 0 24 8 .750 2 0
15 Coyne, Riley 200 189 8 3 .985 0 24 2 .923 4 0
4 Parks, Chloe 98 43 53 2 .980 3 0 0 — 0 0
7 Spaid, Karli 192 68 118 6 .969 6 0 0 — 0 0
13 Vierstra, Courtney 29 11 17 1 .966 2 18 5 .783 0 0
22 Kobayashi, Kate 77 69 5 3 .961 1 0 0 — 0 0
9 Pratt, Brianna 40 2 36 2 .950 0 18 2 .900 0 0
10 Juarez, Karlee 39 37 0 2 .949 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 Barlow, Adriana 172 74 86 12 .930 7 0 0 — 0 0
19 Murphy, Maggie 51 34 13 4 .922 0 0 0 — 0 0
16 Wilmot, Lily 22 19 1 2 .909 0 0 0 — 0 0
20 Branson, Maclai 23 8 12 3 .870 0 0 0 — 0 0
2 Golembiewski, Jenna 22 19 0 3 .864 0 0 0 — 0 0
18 Bishop, Zoe 3 2 0 1 .667 0 0 0 — 0 0
25 Turner, Taylor 4 1 1 2 .500 0 12 3 .800 0 0
21 Jones, Sidney 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
12 Kennedy, Julia 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
17 Kunkel, Shelby 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
11 Mueller, Logan 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
14 Roberts, Macee 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
24 24 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1558 1135 371 52 .967 30 48 10 .828 6 0
Opponents 1477 1109 311 57 .961 36 61 9 .871 11 1


